FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RE 12-11-2	OO1 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of 1019084	
1. Name of conveying party(les):  International Isostopes, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Isostar Texas, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Reel/Frame: 011809/0528	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: One Park Plaza, Suite 110
Security Agreement Change of Name  Revise Recordation Form for Assignment of Patent Rights  Execution Date:	City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 926
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/569,536</li> <li>09/672,567</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes □ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Cadwalader Wickersham & Taft  ATTN: Brian Hoffmann	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address:ATTN: BFTail HOTTmail  9/ 2/2001 6T0H11 00000110 09569536  1 C:581 80.00 0P	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Maiden Lane	8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

ZIP: 10038

NY

State: \_

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy c 9. Statement and signature. the original document.

Valerie J. McDonald

New York

City:

Name of Person Signing

Sept 7, 2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Date

. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DEC-07-01 FR! 11:29 AM	FAX NO. 2124127079 P. 03	
PORM PTO-1595 (Raw, 8-93) 05-22-20	101 ID CHIEFT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COLUMN	
OMB NO 0651 0011 (000. 494)	Palent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner 10172497	78 ne attached original documents or copy thereof,	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Isostar Texas. Inc.	Name: Credit Suisse First Boston	
One Park Plaza, Suite 1100 Irvine, CA 92614	Mamt. Corp	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(los) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:	
	c/o Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft ATTN: Angelia Dickens	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment   Merger	Street Address: 100 Maiden Lane	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	New York NY 1003s	
Other	City:State:ZIP:	
Execution Date:		
Exception of the control of the cont	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Ycs Q No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
	គឺ គ បា	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/569,536 09/672,567		
Additional numbers att	ached? D Yes D No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total humber of applications and gastriations	
Name: Isostar Texas, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address One Park Plaza Suite 110	3 8. Deposit account number	
City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
-72200 EXCELLER 20000000 0 754500	E THIS SPACE	
The state of the s		
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
the original document.		
VALERIE J. M. DONALD VICEL	5-15-01	
Name of Person Staning	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

2124127079 PAGE.03

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, International Isotopes Inc., a Texas corporation having a place of business at 3100 Jim Christal Road, Denton, Texas 76207 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of:

U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 09/569,536 filed May 12, 2000, and entitled "System and automated method for producing welded end closures in thin-walled metal tubes"; and

U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 09/672,567 filed September 28, 2000, and entitled "Fast photon counting assay system and method"

(all of such patent applications are herein referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Isostar Texas, Inc., a Texas corporation having a place of business at One Park Plaza, Suite 1100, Irvine, CA 92614 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions disclosed in the Patents and in and to the Patents and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as Assignor's interest is concerned, to the said Assignee, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor also does hereby sell and assign to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives

PATENT REEL: 012230 FRAME: 0530 Assignor hereby covenants that no sale, assignment, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment of Patent Rights.

The Assignment of Patent Rights shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment of Patent Rights as of April 25, 2001.

INTERNATIONAL JSOTOPES INC.

By: David Camp

Title: President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

On this day of April, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for County, Texas, personally appeared David Camp, President, of International Isotopes Inc., and known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

[Seal]

Notary Pu

My Commission Expires:

44817:57962 . AUSTIN . 229887.1 44817:57962:DALLAS:884450.1

**RECORDED: 09/07/2001** 

SUSAN E. HAMMERSCHMIDT Notary Public, State of Texas My Appointment Expires Apr. 28, 2003

> PATENT REEL: 012230 FRAME: 0531